
2019 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of May 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 32-23   Home: 22-10   Away: 10-12   Neutral: 0-1   SEC: 14-16

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

24 Davis, Conor  . 2 9 8 52-51 205 30 61 9 1 6 32 90  . 4 3 9 16 3 52 3  . 3 5 7 0 0 2-2 4 0 0 1.000

 9 Bliss, Ryan  . 2 7 7 55-55 206 41 57 10 1 2 32 75  . 3 6 4 27 2 38 5  . 3 5 5 7 2 10-12 88 145 5  . 9 7 9

 4 Woley, Rankin  . 2 7 5 53-53 211 27 58 14 1 3 36 83  . 3 9 3 16 5 53 7  . 3 3 6 3 0 2-2 423 37 1  . 9 9 8

 1 Ward, Judd  . 2 7 4 55-54 208 36 57 10 2 3 26 80  . 3 8 5 33 7 44 0  . 3 9 0 1 6 5-7 111 7 5  . 9 5 9

 6 Scheffler, Matt  . 2 7 4 51-49 179 28 49 10 0 2 25 65  . 3 6 3 15 6 18 2  . 3 4 7 2 4 5-6 418 45 6  . 9 8 7

16 Howell, Kason  . 2 5 8 52-52 186 23 48 8 0 0 25 56  . 3 0 1 18 6 45 2  . 3 3 5 5 4 13-15 141 2 3  . 9 7 9

17 Holland, Will  . 2 4 9 53-53 193 40 48 9 0 8 27 81  . 4 2 0 28 12 49 4  . 3 7 8 0 3 14-17 55 136 11  . 9 4 6

41 Williams, Steven  . 2 3 5 54-54 196 33 46 6 2 6 23 74  . 3 7 8 32 3 49 2  . 3 4 6 3 4 3-3 101 3 3  . 9 7 2

10 Julien, Edouard  . 2 3 2 54-54 198 41 46 13 1 8 45 85  . 4 2 9 38 7 68 1  . 3 6 7 5 0 3-5 29 68 9  . 9 1 5

--------------------

38 Olson, Brett 1.000 2-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1.000 1 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

19 Moore, Brody  . 3 3 3 13-4 27 6 9 1 1 0 4 12  . 4 4 4 2 0 5 2  . 3 7 9 0 0 0-1 26 6 0 1.000

 7 Johnson, Ed  . 2 8 6 6-1 7 0 2 0 0 0 0 2  . 2 8 6 1 0 2 0  . 3 7 5 0 0 0-0 4 1 1  . 8 3 3

 3 Warner, Devin  . 2 7 3 8-1 11 1 3 0 0 0 3 3  . 2 7 3 0 1 4 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

 2 Lau, Everett  . 2 5 0 19-8 40 7 10 2 0 1 8 15  . 3 7 5 4 1 12 2  . 3 3 3 0 0 1-1 5 4 0 1.000

11 Hall, Chase  . 1 7 4 12-6 23 2 4 1 0 0 3 5  . 2 1 7 1 2 7 2  . 2 6 9 0 0 0-0 63 2 2  . 9 7 0

 5 Eaton, Jarrett  . 0 0 0 11-0 3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 4 0 0 1.000

21 Henderson, Jackso  . 0 0 0 4-0 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000

Totals  . 2 6 3 55 1896 320 499 93 9 39 289 727  . 3 8 3 232 55 449 32  . 3 5 6 26 23 59-72 1506 530 56  . 9 7 3

Opponents  . 2 6 0 55 1929 286 501 97 6 44 256 742  . 3 8 5 222 37 484 25  . 3 4 5 17 25 61-77 1484 543 66  . 9 6 8

LOB - Team (428), Opp (438). DPs turned - Team (34), Opp (38). IBB - Team (12), Julien, E. 5, Williams, S. 3, Howell, K. 2,

Holland, W. 1, Bliss, R. 1, Opp (7). Picked off - Howell, K. 2, Scheffler, M 2, Holland, W. 1, Ward, J. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

44 Owen, Jack  2 . 3 7 4-2 10 6 1 1/1 0 49.1 39 14 13 8 46 5 0 2  . 2 1 8 2 2 0 1 2

32 Burns, Tanner  2 . 8 0 4-3 13 13 1 1/2 0 74.0 57 27 23 20 95 14 1 6  . 2 1 0 9 4 0 3 1

20 Greenhill, Cody  3 . 0 9 2-2 22 0 0 0/3 9 46.2 42 20 16 12 36 9 1 2  . 2 4 0 4 7 0 3 1

18 Fuller, Brooks  4 . 1 2 2-2 18 8 0 0/1 2 43.2 37 28 20 35 35 4 1 5  . 2 3 1 7 3 0 1 4

14 Anderson, Elliott  4 . 1 3 5-2 24 2 0 0/2 0 52.1 55 30 24 21 53 12 0 5  . 2 6 6 8 1 0 1 4

43 Fitts, Richard  5 . 5 7 3-3 16 5 0 0/0 0 42.0 55 26 26 12 32 11 0 6  . 3 2 0 4 2 0 0 1

--------------------

23 Glavine, Peyton  2 . 4 5 1-0 8 0 0 0/0 0 7.1 8 2 2 7 11 1 0 0  . 2 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

13 Daniel, Davis  4 . 5 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 4 2 1 0 4 0 0 0  . 3 6 4 0 0 0 0 0

33 Morrison, Will  4 . 6 2 0-0 22 0 0 0/1 0 25.1 24 13 13 10 15 7 0 2  . 2 6 7 2 6 0 2 1

40 Wade, Garrett  4 . 8 6 3-0 15 7 0 0/1 0 33.1 33 23 18 27 41 5 0 1  . 2 6 0 5 2 1 1 3

36 Gray, Kyle  4 . 8 7 2-3 14 2 0 0/1 0 20.1 19 13 11 15 16 4 0 2  . 2 4 1 3 5 0 1 2

37 Watson, Ryan  5 . 1 8 1-1 20 1 0 0/1 0 33.0 37 20 19 16 32 7 0 2  . 2 9 4 2 1 0 3 3

29 Skipper, Carson  7 . 4 6 3-3 17 8 0 0/1 2 35.0 45 33 29 23 38 7 3 5  . 3 0 6 2 2 1 0 1

31 Schilleci, Blake  7 . 5 6 0-2 11 0 0 0/0 0 16.2 21 14 14 7 15 5 0 1  . 3 1 3 3 0 0 1 1

 8 Horn, Bailey  8 . 5 7 2-0 14 2 0 0/0 0 21.0 25 21 20 9 15 6 0 5  . 2 8 7 2 2 0 0 1

Totals  4 . 4 6 32-23 55 55 2 7/5 13 502.0 501 286 249 222 484 97 6 44  . 2 6 0 53 37 2 17 25

Opponents  5 . 2 2 23-32 55 55 0 3/3 8 494.2 499 320 287 232 449 93 9 39  . 2 6 3 64 55 9 26 23

PB - Team (11), Scheffler, M 8, Hall, C. 3, Opp (6). Pickoffs - Team (6), Scheffler, M 1, Wade, G. 1, Skipper, C. 1,

Anderson, E. 1, Greenhill, C 1, Fuller, B. 1, Opp (6). SBA/ATT - Scheffler, M (55-65), Wade, G. (9-12), Anderson, E. (6-9),

Watson, R. (5-8), Morrison, W. (6-6), Burns, T. (4-6), Hall, C. (6-6), Skipper, C. (5-6), Horn, B. (4-5), Fitts, R. (4-5),

Owen, J. (4-5), Fuller, B. (3-4), Gray, K. (4-4), Greenhill, C (3-3), Daniel, D. (2-2), Schilleci, B (1-1), Glavine, P.

(1-1).



2019 Auburn Baseball

Overall Statistics for Auburn (as of May 18, 2019)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

19 Moore, Brody 32 26 6 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

44 Owen, Jack 14 4 10 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

43 Fitts, Richard 9 4 5 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

 2 Lau, Everett 9 5 4 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

33 Morrison, Will 7 4 3 0 1.000 0 6 0 1.000 0 0

37 Watson, Ryan 6 1 5 0 1.000 1 5 3  . 6 2 5 0 0

24 Davis, Conor 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 5 Eaton, Jarrett 4 4 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

31 Schilleci, Blake 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

36 Gray, Kyle 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0

 8 Horn, Bailey 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 4 1  . 8 0 0 0 0

38 Olson, Brett 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

21 Henderson, Jackso 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 3 Warner, Devin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

23 Glavine, Peyton 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

 4 Woley, Rankin 461 423 37 1  . 9 9 8 30 0 0   - - - 0 0

 6 Scheffler, Matt 469 418 45 6  . 9 8 7 3 55 10  . 8 4 6 8 0

16 Howell, Kason 146 141 2 3  . 9 7 9 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

 9 Bliss, Ryan 238 88 145 5  . 9 7 9 20 0 0   - - - 0 0

41 Williams, Steven 107 101 3 3  . 9 7 2 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

11 Hall, Chase 67 63 2 2  . 9 7 0 0 6 0 1.000 3 0

 1 Ward, Judd 123 111 7 5  . 9 5 9 2 0 0   - - - 0 0

17 Holland, Will 202 55 136 11  . 9 4 6 24 0 0   - - - 0 0

18 Fuller, Brooks 14 4 9 1  . 9 2 9 0 3 1  . 7 5 0 0 0

10 Julien, Edouard 106 29 68 9  . 9 1 5 4 0 0   - - - 0 0

32 Burns, Tanner 11 0 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 4 2  . 6 6 7 0 0

29 Skipper, Carson 11 4 6 1  . 9 0 9 0 5 1  . 8 3 3 0 0

14 Anderson, Elliott 15 4 9 2  . 8 6 7 1 6 3  . 6 6 7 0 0

 7 Johnson, Ed 6 4 1 1  . 8 3 3 0 0 0   - - - 0 0

20 Greenhill, Cody 9 2 5 2  . 7 7 8 1 3 0 1.000 0 0

40 Wade, Garrett 11 1 7 3  . 7 2 7 0 9 3  . 7 5 0 0 0

13 Daniel, Davis 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

Totals 2092 1506 530 56  . 9 7 3 34 61 16  . 7 9 2 11 0

Opponents 2093 1484 543 66  . 9 6 8 38 59 13  . 8 1 9 6 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   1 AB   1.0 AB/Game   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1% of Games   0.7 IP/Game


